

Ref: FOI/CAD/ID 4022

Please reply to:
FOI Administrator
Trust Management
Maidstone Hospital
Hermitage Lane
Maidstone
Kent
ME16 9QQ
Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

06 June 2017

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to Hospital parking 2013-2017.

- 1. How much money was generated by your hospital trust through parking charges in the hospital car parks during 2013-14, 2014-15, 2015-16 and 2016-17?*
- 2. How many parking fines were issued for parking infringements in your car parks during the years stated above?*
- 3. How many parking fines were written off during the years stated above?*

Information relating to years 2013 – 2016 can be found on the Trust website using the following link:

<http://www.mtw.nhs.uk/freedom-of-information/>

The following information relates to 2016-2017.

1. £ 2,346,336.56 for the 2016/17 Financial Year.

2.

01/01/2016-31/12/2016- Warning 1- 3612

Warning 2- 738

PCN Loaded- 964

01/01/2017- 01/05/2017- Warning 1- 632

Warning 2- 68

PCN Loaded- 475

3.

Appeals accepted in 2016- 100

Appeals accepted in 2017- 93